PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7306761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATARZYNA KITA-TOKARCZYK	10/05/2020
ANTON KRATZ	09/23/2020
NADINE ZOUMPOULAKIS	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD	
Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61	
City:	MUTTENZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16975657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)330-1509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7732

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com

Correspondent Name: TOD A. WALDROP

Address Line 1: 2750 TECHNOLOGY FOREST BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018DE408-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD A. WALDROP	
SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018DE408-assign-Anton#page1.tif source=2018DE408-assign-Kita#page1.tif source=2018DE408-assign-nadine#page1.tif

507259840 PATENT REEL: 059714 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Katarzyna KITA-TOKARCZYK, Humboldtstrasse 37 B, 86167 Augsburg, Germany
- 2) Anton KRATZ, Richard-Wagner-Strasse 14, 82152 Planegg, Germany
- 3) Nadine ZOUMPOULAKIS, Rossittener Strasse 5, 60487 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Citizenship: 1) Poland; 2) German; 3) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant International Ltd a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: xx.xxx.xxxx

Inventors:

entitled: COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING FATTY ACID ESTERS OF OXALKYLATED ALKYLALKYLENE DIAMINES AND/OR THEIR SALTS FOR HAIR REPAIR TREATMENTS

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date: Date:

PATENT REEL: 059714 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1) Katarzyna KITA-TOKARCZYK, Humboldtstrasse 37 B, 86167 Augsburg, Germany
- 2) Anton KRATZ, Richard-Wagner-Strasse 14, 82152 Planegg, Germany
- 3) Nadine ZOUMPOULAKIS, Rossittener Strasse 5, 60487 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Citizenship: 1) Poland; 2) German; 3) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant International Ltd a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

SerNo.:	
filed:	XX.XXX.XXX

entitled:

COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING FATTY ACID ESTERS OF OXALKYLATED ALKYLALKYLENE DIAMINES AND/OR THEIR SALTS FOR HAIR REPAIR TREATMENTS

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors: 1) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Date: 05 Oct 2020
2) Anton KRATZ	Date:
3) Nadine ZOUMPOULAKIS	Date:

PATENT REEL: 059714 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Katarzyna KITA-TOKARCZYK, Humboldtstrasse 37 B, 86167 Augsburg, Germany
- 2) Anton KRATZ, Richard-Wagner-Strasse 14, 82152 Planegg, Germany
- 3) Nadine ZOUMPOULAKIS, Rossittener Strasse 5, 60487 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Citizenship: 1) Poland; 2) German; 3) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant International Ltd a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

filed: xx.xxx.xxxx

Ser-No.:

entitled: COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING FATTY ACID ESTERS OF OXALKYLATED ALKYLALKYLENE DIAMINES AND/OR THEIR SALTS FOR HAIR REPAIR TREATMENTS

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 059714 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 04/29/2022